PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			lame	Execution Date		
Bernard BOUFFLER 09/24/2009						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	La Societe EVERGIN SA					
Street Address:	Route de Berne 52					
Internal Address:	c/oFiduciaire Michel Favre SA					
City:	1010 Lausanne					
State/Country:	FRANCE	FRANCE				
Postal Code:	1010					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 1161		11615	144 [16] [16] [16] [16] [16] [16] [16] [16]			
Fax Number: (212)661-8002 00 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 00						
Phone: 2126618000 Email: info@mlmpatent.us						
Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP						
Address Line 1: 475 PARK AVENUE SOUTH						
Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR						
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			BDL-67			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Donald C. Lucas			
Total Attachments: 2 source=BDL_67_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=BDL_67_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif						

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, BERNARD BOUFFIER, residing at 23 Rue des Grands Essart, F-25480 Ecole, FRANCE (Assignor) is the sole and exclusive owner of the following Letters Patents and applications for Letters Patent (collectively "the Patents").

Letters Patent:

500

COUNTRY US	PATENT NUMBER 7,229,404	DATED June 12, 2007					
Application for Letters Patent:							
COUNTRY	APPLICATION NUMBER	FILING DATE					
US	11/615.144	December 22, 2006					

WHEREAS, La Société EVERGIN SA, a corporation existing under the laws of France, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patents. (Assignee).

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said Patents, any patent rights and inventor's certificates relating thereto, including, without limitation, any divisions and continuations of the patent applications, all patents which may be granted on such applications, all reissues thereof, all rights to sue for past infringement thereunder and all patents which may be granted for such inventions by the United States and all corresponding rights throughout the world and all applications therefore and all income, royalties, damages and payments now due or which later become payable in respect thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms of which said Patents, are or may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this Assignment and sate has not been made.

1

r.

•.

Assignor agrees to sign any additional assignments and other appropriate documentation necessary to effectuate and validate this Assignment, as soon as is practicable after the date of this Assignment

2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be signed.

INOR has caused this instrument to be signed. By: <u>Bennerd Bourfle</u> Bated: <u>September 24</u> 2555

.

RECORDED: 11/20/2009